KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com11 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Small Cylinder (Aluminium Tube)
ACS4 series
ACS4 series
Features
● Aluminum tube

CA Single clevis BF Boss-cut flange
CB Double clevis BT Boss-cut trunnion
How to Order
⑤ Cylinder stroke
Bore size Standard stroke Max. stroke
Ø20 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35,
40, 45, 50, 60, 75,
100, 125, 150, 175,
200, 250, 300, 350,
400, 450, 500, 550,
600
1000
Ø25 1500
Ø32 2000
Ø40
25, 50, 75, 100, 125,
150, 175, 200, 250,
300, 350, 400, 450,
500, 600
2000
※ Other intermediate strokes is available upon request.
※ Refer to page [1]-133, for Specification about custom-made rod
    ends.
⑧ Auto switch
Reed A/S Model Solid State A/S Model
C72 D-C72K H7A1 D-H7A1K
C73 D-C73K H7A2 D-H7A2K
C76 D-C76K H7B D-H7BK
C80 D-C80K
※ Refer to Auto Switch Catalogue for more information.
※ Only for auto switch attached type.
ACS4 - N LB 32 - S 100
① ② ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧ ⑨ ⑩ ⑪
Symbol
Double Acting /
 Single Rod
Single Acting /
Spring Return
Double Acting /
Double Rod
Single Acting /
Spring Extend
① Series
ACS4 Double acting single rod small cylinder
ACS4 W Double acting double rod small cylinder
ACS4A
Double acting single rod small cylinder
(With air cushion)
ACS4W
Double acting double rod small cylinder
(With air cushion)
② Type
Nil  Non-lubricated (Standard)
L Low hydraulic pressure (≤9.9kgf/ ㎠)
⑪ Working format
Nil Double acting cylinder
S Single acting spring return
T Single acting spring extend
KCC Co., Ltd.
www.kccpr.com21 -
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Small Cylinder (Aluminium Tube)
ACS4 series
Specifications
Mounting style Minimum order
quantity
Bore size(mm)
Remarks
Ø20 Ø25 Ø32 Ø40
Axial foot 1set (2pcs) LB 20 LB 25/32
LB 40
(Round type)
Foot 2pcs, Nut 1pc

CA Single clevis
CB Double clevis
How to Order
⑦ Auto switch
Reed A/S Model Solid State A/S Model
C72 D-C72K H7A1 D-H7A1K
C73 D-C73K H7A2 D-H7A2K
C76 D-C76K H7B D-H7BK
C80 D-C80K
※ Only for auto switch attached type.
※  Refer to page [10]-10, 19 for more information.
④ Cylinder stroke
Bore size Standard stroke Max. stroke
Ø20
25, 50, 75, 100, 125,
150, 175, 200, 250,
300
1000
Ø25
1500Ø32
Ø40
※ Other intermediate strokes is available upon request.
※ Refer to page [1]-140, for Specification about custom-made rod
    ends.
⑩ Working format
Nil Double acting cylinder
S Single acting spring return
T Single acting spring extend
Features
● Aluminum tube
● With built-in magnet
● With non-lubricated seal
● Improved bush decreases deflection and
    improves lateral load resistance
● Easy maintenance with screw fastening
● Rod seal is easy to be replaced
● A floating cushion seal is applied
161 -
KCC Co., Ltd.
PNEUMATIC & HYDRAULIC
Specifications
Small Cylinder (Aluminum Tube)-Rod Rotation Prevention Type
ACS4K series
Bore size(㎜) Ø20 Ø25 Ø32 Ø40
Fluid Air
Proof pressure 15kgf/㎠(1.5MPa)
Max. operating pressure 10kgf/㎠(1.0MPa)
Min. operating
pressure
Double acting, Single rod 0.5kgf/㎠(0.05MPa)
Double acting, Double rod 0.8kgf/㎠(0.08MPa)
Single acting return(S) /
Single acting extend(T) Return : 1.8kgf/㎠(0.18MPa) / Extend : 2.3kgf/㎠(0.23MPa)
Ambient & fluid temperature
Without auto switch : -10~70℃(Without freezing)
With auto switch : -10~60℃(Without freezing)
Operating piston speed Rubber cushion : 50~750mm/sec
Cushion Rubber cushion
Tolerance of thread
Type Non Lubricated
Degree of non-rotating load ±0.7˚ ±0.6˚ ±0.5˚
Allowable rotation torque(N・m Below) 0.2 0.25 0.44
~250ST :               251~1000ST:               1001~1500ST:
+1.0
     0